

Naveen Kumar Vs. Ranjana Devi

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 50/2025

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 50/2025

Notice returnable on next date, on taking steps within a week, be issued to respondent.

List on **14.10.2025**.

Records be requisitioned.

Cr. MP No. 3551/2025

Notice in aforesaid terms.

Subject to deposit of entire arrears of maintenance in the Registry of this Court on or before 30.09.2025 and also subject to payment of future maintenance on or before 7th day of every month, for which, such maintenance is due, execution and operation of impugned order dated 17.07.2025, passed by Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P. camp at Joginder Nagar, in Petition No. 12/22/2021, is stayed, till further orders.

It is made clear that failure in depositing the amount in aforesaid terms shall result into an automatic vacation of stay.

List alongwith main petition on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

18th August, 2025
(raman)