

**Naveen Kumar vs. Ranjana Devi**

**Cr.Rev.(FC) No.50 of 2025**

18.11.2025 Present : Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per report of learned Mediator as also submitted by learned counsel for the parties, matter could not be settled in mediation proceedings, therefore, it is to be adjudicated on merits.

List for consideration on **31.12.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

18<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
*(Pardeep)*