

**Naveen Kumar vs. Ranjana Devi**

**Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 50/2025**

**31.12.2025** Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment as he intends to inspect the record. Therefore, the matter is adjourned for consideration on 23.3.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**31.12.2025**  
*(pankaj)*