

Naveen Kumar versus Ranjana Devi

Cr. Revision (FC) No.50 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ishmeet Rattan, Advocate vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks further time to go through the record.

A request has also been made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the respondent to adjourn the matter.

In view of above, matter is adjourned for consideration on **24.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 23, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge